08-25-2006

FORM PTO-1595		Atty. Docket:BHT-3126-572	
To the Commissioner of Patents	103296924	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of		
Kuo-Chung CHEN			
8-21.0%	_	eng Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: _	4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1, Jung-Shing Rd.,	
Yes XNo	Wu-Gu Shiang, Ta	nipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:		
	e		
Other		en State <u>Taiwan</u> ZIP <u>248</u>	
Execution Date:July 13, 2006			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of	the application is: July 13, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
		£~ —	
		30 3 0 3	
		00.00	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X	49 32 ± 55 ± 50 ± 50 ± 50 ± 50 ± 50 ± 50 ± 5	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applicati	ons and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLO	-		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5205 Leesburg Pike	Enclosed		
Suite 1404	X Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Falls Church, Virginia 22041-34	01		
	8. Deposit account num	mber501874	
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account):	
Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	·		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct	and any attached compline two completes	
original document.	Mormanon is true una correct	ana any anacneu copy is a true copy of the	
	> //		
Bruce H. Troxell	3 y June		
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	· · ·		
AA IAL IAAAL WALRAY AAAAAA A PALAY AAPALTAS	Fotal number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	total number of pages including	g cover sheer, anachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT D	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	ention Title) Microphone Positioning
Structure	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed
☐ U.S. Patent No The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, ISSUED
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall any U.S. Patent Application identified above	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) Kuo-Chung CHEN (Address) 4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1, Jung-	
(Address) 4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1, Jung-	Shing Rd.,
Wu-Gu Shiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) (Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Jdi Jing Deng Industrial Co., (Address of Assignee) 4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1	
(Name of Assignee) Jdl Jing Deng Industrial Co.,	Ltd.
(Address of Assignee) 4F., NO. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1	, Jung-Shing Rd.,
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
FOR THE PARTY OF T	The state of the s
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First_ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership	
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	ate or Country)
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	ate or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(St	ate or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEI is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; the full and exclusive right to the invention;	E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any	earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the	ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASS entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	GIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE	F(s) or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, si	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess	ary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt	hing necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventi	on.
K.C. Chen	July 13, 2006
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Kuo-Chung CHEN	(Date)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
(Cimpature of account of the control	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 08/21/2006